1. CONTRACT iD CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT B 1 l 2
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF.DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.] 5. PROJECT NO. (i appicablo)
PO0G23 ORAG2006 0020023505 Not Applicabie
8. ISSUEDBY CODE | 7014 7. ADMINISTERED BY @ cther then Rem ¢} CODE | 7014
Department ¢f Homeland Security Dept of Homeland Sccurity
Customs & Border Protection Customs & Berder Protection
1300 Pennayivania Ave NW Office of Procarement - NP 1310
NP 1318 1300 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington DC 2022% Washington DC 20229

B. NAME AND ADDRESSE OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfreel, county, State and Zip Coge) @A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CHENEGA TECHNOLOGY SERY CORP
At CUIT Gibson
5971 KBNGSTOWNE VILLAGE PKY

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

STE 100 124 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
ALEXANDRIA VA 22315 X| HEBPIOOACH0193 !
CODE 00000000 | FACIITY CODE 10B. DATED (SEE TEM 13} 08/11/72063
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The abovs numben] soliciation s amended os el foith in Bam 14, The hour snd date speciliod for recepl of Offers D it @ianded, D is vt

evendsd. Offeri mus! schnowheps recaid of this smendment Jror (o Te Rour and Suie speTed in e soloiaion or as amanded, By one of tha foliowng memods:

{a) By completing loma 8 ond 15, Bnd returmning copies of tha smenament; [b) By scknowiedging recsipl of this amendment on each copy of the offec
submited; of (o] By sepacaie lelar or isiegram wivich includés a reference 1o the soication snd emendment numbons, FAILURE OF YOUR ACENOWLEDGEMENT

TO 8E RECEIVED AT THE PLACE CESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IV REIECTION Of
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of Bis amendmant you dosire 8 change an offer almsedy submitied. sush changs may be made by telagram or latter, piowidsd esch

teingram or iolar makes mirencs i the solickstion and this smendment, and is csfved e 10 the opening hour and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See ATTACHED

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TC MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTE/ORDERS,
IT MOGIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER ND. AB DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 5 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: [Specify authorlyl THE CHANGES BET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODISIED YO HEFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {Sooh a5 chanyws i gering ofice,
approgristion date, sic. | SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43133 ().

C. THES BUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO ALUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.217-9 Opticn to Extend the Term of the Coatract and Mutual Agreement of the Partics

D. OTHER (Specy type of mociScetion aod authonty)

X

E. INPORTANT: Contrecior D I mot s raquired 10 sign il document and retsm 2 copies T issumg office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Ceganizad by UCF section hoadings, (nohuting solielatinnboninel subject mslier whers foosibie.)
This modification is issued to exercige Option Period 3 (9/30/06 - 8/23/07),
pursuant to PAR 52.217-9, Option to Bxtend the Term of the Contract and to
provide incremental funding in the amount of $20,857,210.58 for Option Paricd
a.

It is recognized that the Option Period 1 estimated amount of $71,800,000.00 may
be revised as a result of negotiations. A bilateral contract modification will
be executed to reflect the negotiated estimated coat, base fee, award fese

]
ceiling and total CPAP for Option Period

Exctp! #8 prisdied hursin, af torrs end condilions of the Jocumant relerenced in llem B4 ar 104, e hemdolars chanped, remaine unchanged and in Ll force and affact,

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tyne or pring
Shawna 1. Peterson

t? Contracting Offizer

15C. DATE 18C. DATE
SJGNED IGNED
. Pzt 9/ 2% /o6
NSN 7540-61-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



1. CONTRACT ID CODE
mwma\mmwmm Continuation R
Z AMENDCMENT/MODIFIGATION NO. REQUISH '
PO0OO2E

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMi

The Contractor shall not submit invoices/vouchsres for Opticn Pericd 3
costs/expenses in excess of $12,000,000.00 unless and until complete zost and
technical proposals, including a Performance Work Statement {(FW8) and Quaiilty
Asgurance Plan (QAP), are submitted to the Government. Upon notification of
proposal acceptance by the Contracting Officer this restriction 1s removed. The
Contractor shall not continue parformance beyond February 28, 2007 wichout
additional funding provided by contract wodification.

The Contractor harsby agrees to the following definicization schedule:
- Proposal Submigsion no later than Octcber 20, 2006
- Begin Negotiations no later than December 15, 2006

Tha Contracteor further agress to use the H,.25 General & Administrative Rate
Ceiling and Provisional Indirect Cost Billing Rates set forth in Modification
PO0025 until Option Period 3 cost plus award fee is definitized.

See Line Item Descoripticns for allocation of available funding.

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)




1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT R

T S

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFF. DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.| 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

P00028 09/30/2006 0020023505 Not Applicable
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 7014 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE | 7014

Department of Homeland Security Dept of Homeland Security

Customs & Border Protection Customs & Border Protection

1300 Pennsylvania Ave NW Office of Procurement - NP 1310

NP 1310 1300 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

‘Washington DC 20229 ‘Washington DC 20229

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CHENEGA TECHNOLOGY SERV CORP
Attn: Cliff Gibson

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
5971 KINGSTOWNE VILLAGE PKY

STE 100 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ALEXANDRIA VA 22315 X| HSBP1004C00193 /
CODE 000000000 I FACILITY CODE 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 09/11/2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not
extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each

telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See ATTACHED

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract and Mutual Agreement of the Parties

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not E is required to sign this document and return 2 copies fo issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/conlract subject matter where feasible.)
This modification is issued to exercise Option Period 3 (9/30/06 - 9/29/07),
pursuant to FAR 52.217-9, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract and to
provide incremental funding in the amount of $20,857,210.58 for Option Period
i

It is recognized that the Option Period 3 estimated amount of $71,800,000.00 may
be revised as a result of negotiations. A bilateral contract modification will
be executed to reflect the negotiated estimated cost, base fee, award fee
ceiling and total CPAF for Option Period 3.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Shawna L. Peterson
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE

SIGNED SIGNED
BY
(Signature of person autherized fo sign) (Signature of Contracting Qfficer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



1. CONTRACT ID CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - Continuation R

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF. DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. PAGE OF PAGES

P00028 09/30/2006 0020023505 2 I 2

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The Contractor shall not submit invoices/vouchers for Option Period 3
costs/expenses in excess of $12,000,000.00 unless and until complete cost and
technical proposals, including a Performance Work Statement (PWS) and Quality
Assurance Plan (QAP), are submitted to the Government. Upon notification of
proposal acceptance by the Contracting Officer this restriction is removed. The
Contractor shall not continue performance beyond February 28, 2007 without
additional funding provided by contract modification.

The Contractor hereby agrees to the following definitization schedule:
- Proposal Submission no later than October 20, 2006
- Begin Negotiations no later than December 15, 2006

The Contractor further agrees to use the H.25 General & Administrative Rate
Ceiling and Provisional Indirect Cost Billing Rates set forth in Modification

P00025 until Option Period 3 cost plus award fee is definitized.

See Line Item Descriptions for allocation of available funding.

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



SECTION: A

ATTACHMENT INFORMATION

AWARD/ORDERAA HSBP1004C00193 , MODIFICATION PO0028

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES

ftem Number: 00470
Supplles/Services: Training - Option Year 3

Supplies/Services: Maintenance -

Supplies/Services: Depioyment - Option Year 3
Qty Unit
Item Number:

Supplies/Services: Border Patrol - Option Year 3

Item Number:

Item Number: 00450 Line ltem (Priced/information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: Office of Border Control - Option Year 3

Unit Price Ext. Price
$3,728,301.0000 $3.728,301.0000

item Number: 00460 Line item {Priced/information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: CS| Maintenance - Oplion Year 3

Supplies/Services: Training - Option Year 3

Supplies/Services: Border Palrol - Option Year 3

Unit Price Ext. Price
$3,372,500.0000 $3,372,500.0000
Line ltem (Priced/Information/Option): P
Unit Price Ext. Price
$913,748.0000 $013,740.0000
em Number: 00480 Line ltam (Priced/information/Option): P
Year 3
it Unit Price Ext. Price
item Number: 00490 Line item (Priced/information/Option): P
Unit Price Ext. Price
$315,616.5000 $315.616.5000
ftern Number: 006500 Line item (Priced/information/Opticn): P
Unit Price Ext. Price
$184,870.8600 $184,970.8600
Line ltem (Pricediinformation/Option): P
$396,830.3300 $396,830.3300
00520 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P
SuppliesiServices: Infrastructure Build-out Option Year 3
i Unit Price Ext. Price
$1.771,491.2000 $1,771,481.2000
Item Number: 00530 Line item (Priced/information/Option): P
Unit Price Ext. Price
$297,544.5300 $297 5445800

item Number: 00540 Line ltem {Priced/information/Option): P

Page: 1



SECTION: A

Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $1,848,582.0000 $1,848,562.0000
3
Qty Unit Ext. Price
1 AU $5.201,646.1100 $6.201,646.1100
item Numbar: 00560 Line item (Priced/Information/Option): P
- DS .-'::-l-::s=_-'.8-==.'.-2 mmtdmw
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $10,000.0000 $10,000.0000
item Number: DO570 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: 0&M for Office of Border Patrol
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 Al $1,158,605.0000 $1,159,605.0000
itom Number: 00580 Line Item (Priced/information/Option): P
Suppliss/Services: NEEMR Contract Support
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $74 625.0000 $74,625.0000
Item Number: 00590 Line Hem (Priced/Information/Option): P
Suppliss/Services: NEEMR Contract Support
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AL $4,478.0000 $4,478.0000
item Number: 00600 Line item (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: NEEMR Contract Support
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext., Price
1 AU $67,809.0000 $67,900.0000
item Number: 00610 Line ltem (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: NEEMR Contract Support
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $580.0000 $580.0000
item Number: 00620 Line item (Priced/information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: NEEMR Conlract Support
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $15,001.0000 $15,001.0000
A
Ext. Price
$2,106.0000
3
Ext. Price
$228,000.0000
item Number: 00650 Line tem (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: NEEMR Contract Support
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price

Page: 2



SECTION: A

Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $24,272.0000 $24,272.0000
Total Funded Contract Value: $20.857.210.5800

Paga: 3




SECTION: A

ftem: 00450  6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020331200006400BN04 IR1562525  Amount $3,728,301.000
ftem: 00460  6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020331200006400AP03 IR15625256  Amount $3,372.500 000 (5
Item: 00470  6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020331Z00006400AP06 IR1562525  Amount $913.748.0000
Item: 00480  6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020331200006164HANT IR1562525  Amount $900,000.0000
Item: 00480  ©§100.2526USCSGLCS0923020331Z00006400HQN1T IR1562525 Amount $316.616.5000
Item: 00500  B§100.2525USCSGLCS0923020331Z00006400AP06 IR1562525  Amount $184,970.8600
Item: 00510 6100.2525USCSGLCS00230203312000064008N04 IR1562525  Amount $396.830.3300
Item: 00620  B£100.2525USCSGLCS0823020331200006184HQ01 IR156 Amount $1,771.481.200
Item: 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020331Z000084008N04 IR1562525  Amount M
item: 00540  6100.2625USCSGLCS0823020331Z00006400AP06 IR1562525
ltem: 00550  6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020331Z00006400AP08 IR1562525
Item: 00560 6100.2525USCSGLCS08017350002000031801C18 1ST802525
item: 00570  B100.2525USCSGLCS0023020331Z00006400BN04 IR1562525  Amount $1,159.605.000
Item: 00580  6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020331Z00006400BN04 I1IS7582525  Amount $74,8250000
tem: 00580  6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020331200006400HQ01 IS7582525  Amount $4.478,0000
ftem: 00600  6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020331200008400AMO1 187582525 Amount $67,908.0000
itemn: G0B10 6100.2525USCSGLCS0B01735000Z00005441AP06 177582525
Hem: 00620  §100.2525USCSGLCS0201735000Z000041801C18 IS7602525
item: 00630  6100.2525USCSGLCS0823020331700006400AP01 ISTB02525
Item: 00640  6100.2525USCSGLCS0823020331Z000068400AP06 1ST602525
Item: 00660  6100.2525USCSGLCS0901735000Z0000544 1APOB IS7B(2525
ltem: 00670  6100.2525USCSGLCS0901735000Z00002180IC 18 ISTE02525
ltem: 00680  6100.2525USCSGLCS0901735000Z00004 1311C18 IS7602525
Item: 00690  6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020331Z00006400AP06 IR1562525
DELIVERY SCHEDULE
Deilver To: Customs and Border Protection
10720-N Richmond Highway
Lorton VA 22078
Instructions:

£ Mawrd 07



f
:

R I I e e A " T S A SR S

SECTIOM: A !




